SINGLETRACK »

REFERENCE: 230112PAC

SYNONYMS:

PROPERTY
Appearance

Al203 Content

Electropositive Degree 8%

Water Insoluble Matter

Pb
As
cd
Hg
Cré6+
Fe

pH Value (1% content in water)

Conclusion:

UNIT

%
%
%
%
%
%
%

PRODUCTION DATE:
SHELF LIFE:

STANDARD

Yellow Powder

=30
40-90
<0.5
<0.001
<0.0002
<0.0002
< 0.00001
< 0.0005

3.5-5.0

Certificate of Analysis

Poly Aluminum Chloride

Yellow Powder

30.2
75
0.35
0.001
0.0001
0.0001
0.00001
0.0001
1500PPM
4.5

Disclaimer: This Data Sheet provides information without warranty or guarantee. "Physical Properties" are representative values, not specifications. Users must assess product suitability for their applications.

SingleTrack Solutions

For more products visit us at:
gosingletrack.com

SINGLETRACK »



