

## Certificate of Analysis

## **Poly Aluminum Chloride**

REFERENCE: 230112PAC PRODUCTION DATE:

SYNONYMS: SHELF LIFE:

PROPERTY	UNIT	STANDARD	RESULT
Appearance		Yellow Powder	Yellow Powder
Al <sub>2</sub> O <sub>3</sub> Content	%	≥ 30	30.2
Electropositive Degree 8%		40 - 90	75
Water Insoluble Matter	%	≤ 0.5	0.35
Pb	%	≤ 0.001	0.001
As	%	≤ 0.0002	0.0001
Cd	%	≤ 0.0002	0.0001
Hg	%	≤ 0.00001	0.00001
Cr6+	%	≤ 0.0005	0.0001
Fe	%		1500PPM
pH Value (1% content in water)		3.5 – 5.0	4.5
Conclusion: Qualified			